YCQ9 series(PC class)
Automatic transfer switch
Standard：lEC 60947-6
- 01 -
YCQ9 series
Automatic transfer switch
Dear use
Thank you for using the YCQ9 series automatic

1. Applications
high-rise, and residential buildings.
2. Type designation
Rated current
Optional function (*) FF fire linkage position feedback
Controller action mode: No code:Grid to Grid
D:Grid to Generator (Standard type only)
Controller model: A-Economy type
                             B-Standard type
Number of poles:2-2P
                            3-3P
                            4-4P
Shell frame current
Electrical level:PC class
Design number:9
 Automatic transfer switch
Enterprise code
Y C Q 9
Note:The standard type has an optional fire linkage
position feedback, the code is FF, and there are no
other options. If this function is not selected, there
YCQ9 series automatic transfer switch is suitable
for AC 50Hz, rated working voltage AC230V (2P)/
AC400V, and rated working current up to 630A in
two-phase/three-phase four wire dual circuit power
grids. They automatically connect one or several
load circuits from one power source to another
power source to ensure the normal power supply
of the load circuit. This product is suitable for
important places such as industrial, commercial,
is no code by default; the economy type has no
optional function, and the default display is no
code. There is no B type for the 63 frame.
3. Standard
IEC 60947-6
4. Normal operating conditions
4.1 Ambient air temperature: the upper limit of the
ambient air temperature is +40°C, the lower limit
is -5°C, and the average temperature within 24
hours does not exceed +35°C;
4.2 Altitude: the altitude of the installation site
does not exceed 2000m;
4.3 Atmospheric conditions: The relative humidity
of the atmosphere does not exceed 50% when the
ambient maximum temperature is +40°C. It can
have a higher relative humidity at a lower
temperature, for example, it can reach 90% at +
20°C. Special measures should be taken for
occasional condensation caused by temperature
changes;
4.4 Pollution degree: Degree 3.
5. Technical data
Model
Standard
Rated working voltage(V)
Rated insulation voltage
Rated current(A)
YCQ9-63 YCQ9-630YCQ9-250TYCQ9-125T
GB/T 14048.11
AC-230/50Hz (2P) AC-400/50Hz
800 1000
AC-415V/50Hz
16,20,25,32
40,50,63
16,20,25,32
40,50,63,80,
100,125
125,140,160
180,225,250
250,315,350
400,500,630
- 05 -
2P/3P/4P